PUBLIC NOTICE

On the 20th day of February, 2024 at 9:30am, the Butte County Commissioners will hold a public hearing in the Butte County Commissioner's Room, located on the main level of the Butte County Courthouse, 839 5th Avenue, Belle Fourche, South Dakota. The Butte County Planning Commission will accept public comment on the following:

Owner: Tope, Jay & Wilma. RE: Salvage Yard E100' TR A of Lot 1 Located in Section 5, T8N, R3E, BHM, Butte County, South Dakota.

You have a right to appear personally or by attorney, or to submit written comments to the Butte County Commissioners.

Respectfully Submitted: Cristina Wilson Director of Equalization & Planning Published twice at the total approximate cost of \$_____.